Website: https://buniadpurmahavidyalaya.org/ Email: bmdepartmentofenglish@gmail.com Contact No.: (+91) 9474104184



DEPARTMENT OF ENGLISH BUNIADPUR MAHAVIDYALAYA

Selimabad, P.O.: Buniadpur, P.S.: Banshihari, Dakshin Dinajpur, West Bengal, India-733 121. (Affiliated to the University of Gour Banga)

Reference No.: BM/Eng/Add on/001/2023

Date: 10/04/2023

Notice "30 Hours' Add-on Course on "Introduction to Film Making"

This is to inform all the students of English Honours of Buniadpur Mahavidyalaya that the Department of English and the Cine Club the College, in collaboration with Hashtag Dinajpur, a Film Production House, will be organizing a 30-hour Add-on Course on "The Introduction to Film-Making" as per the terms of a signed MoU. With an objective to provide the students with a foundational understanding of the key concepts, techniques, and processes involved in the art of film-making, the course will commence on April 24, 2023, sharp at 11 am in Room No. 9 (A.P.J. Abdul Kalam Hall) of the institution. The course will end on 29/04/2023. It is structured as a 30 Hours' course, with classes held 5 hours a week, from 11 AM to 5 PM, with a one-hour break from 2-3PM. All the students of the Department of English are required mandatorily to enroll themselves for the course. The said students must collect and submit the (filled-up) form on 12th April 2023 within 11 AM to 4 PM from/to Prof. Shyamali Mandal.

For any further query please contact the Head of the Department of English, Dr. Tanima Dutta, during the office hours.

(Prof. Tanima Dufta)'

Head & Assistant Professor Department of English

Buniadpur Mahavidyalaya

Head

Department of English Buniadpur Mahavidyalaya